







Gray Allen, Placer County Water Agency Director District 1 Joshua Alpine, Placer County Water Agency Director District 5 Scott Alvord, City of Rocklin Councilmember Sandra Amara, City of Auburn Councilmember Rustin Banks, Police Chief City of Rocklin John Becker, Superintendent Roseville Joint Union High School District

Krista Bernasconi, City of Roseville Vice Mayor Brandon Bowling, Lincoln Area Chamber of Commerce Board President

Ken Broadway, City of Rocklin Councilmember

Ben Brown, City of Lincoln Councilmember

Tristan Butcher, Placer County Treasurer-Tax Collector

Kerry Callahan, Western Placer Unified School District Superintendent Matt Click, Placer County Transportation Planning Agency Executive Director Christina Faria, Placer County Supervisor Shanti Landon Chief of Staff

Gayle Garbolino-Mojica, Placer County Superintendent of Schools Derk Garcia, Superintendent Roseville City School District

Jill Gayaldo, City of Rocklin Vice Mayor

Rana Ghadban, Roseville Area Chamber of Commerce CEO Morgan Gire, Placer County District Attorney Bonnie Gore, Placer County Supervisor District 1 Bill Halldin, City of Rocklin Councilmember

Edward Heidig, Congressman Kevin Kiley Senior Field Representative

Jim Holmes, Placer County Supervisor District 3 Tom Indrieri, Lincoln Area Chamber of Commerce CEO

Suzanne Jones, Placer County Supervisor District 4

Vance Jones, Roseville Area Chamber of Commerce Board President Ryan Kinnan, Police Chief City of Auburn

Shanti Landon, Placer County Supervisor District 2
Raul Martinez, Department of Health and Human Services Assistant Director

Matthew Maynard, Placer County Assessor

John McGinnis, KFBK Radio & Sacramento County Sheriff, retired

Tracy Mendonsa, City of Roseville Councilmember Kim Menzel, Kaiser Permanente Roseville CEO

Roger Niello, California State Senator 6th District

Rob Oldham, Department of Health and Human Services Director

Richard Pearl, City of Lincoln Treasurer

Devan Portillo, Placer County Deputy District Attorney Dave Powers, Placer County Assistant Sheriff

Sean Rabé, City of Auburn City Manager

Greg Roberson, Rocklin Area Chamber of Commerce Board Co-Chair

Beverly Roberts, Placer County Supervisor Jim Holmes Chief of Staff Pauline Roccucci, City of Roseville Councilmember Bob Romness, Sierra College Board of Trustees Area 1

Ryan Ronco, Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar Tiffany Saathoff, Assemblyman Joe Patterson Chief of Staff

Megan Schultze, Assemblyman Joe Patterson Field Representative Sean Scully, City of Lincoln City Manager

Andy Sisk, Placer County Auditor-Controller

Cherri Spriggs, Placer Business Alliance Executive Director Kim Summers, Placer Valley Tourism and @the Grounds CEO

Robin Trimble, Rocklin Area Chamber of Commerce CEO
Leslie Vaughn, Rocklin Area Chamber of Commerce Past Board Chair

Reginald Williams, Fire Chief City of Rocklin

Nita Wracker, City of Lincoln Finance Director Shayne Wright, Placer County Undersheriff

Sponsorship opportunities on sale now!

Lighthouse Counseling & Family Resource Center is a community-based nonprofit organization. Help us fulfill our mission to help Placer County families in need with free counseling, educational classes and community resources.

Friday, May 16, 2025

Orchard Creek Lodge Sun City Lincoln Hills

965 Orchard Creek Lane Lincoln, CA

11:00am-1:00pm

21 and older

For more information, contact:

Gary McDonald, Executive Director (916) 408-6944; Gary@LighthouseFRC.org

Julie Baird, Development Associate (916) 408-6911; JBaird@LighthouseFRC.org

Tax ID# 35-2252834